Executive Director The Tweed-New Haven Airport Authority

Description: The Tweed-New Haven Airport Authority is seeking an Executive Director for the Tweed-New Haven Airport (HVN). The Airport Authority Executive Director, reporting directly to the Board of Directors, oversees the development, management, and operation of the Tweed-New Haven Airport and ensures the Authority complies with all airport sponsor obligations. In cooperation with the Board of Directors, Avports HVN, The New HVN, government officials, and other airport stakeholders, the Executive Director will coordinate, direct and oversee all activities at the Airport. A key role of this position is to coordinate with the New HVN and other strategic partners in efforts to attract / maintain air service, while working to identify additional economic development opportunities for the Airport.

Minimum Requirements: Minimum of 10 years of airport management experience including at least 5-7 years of senior management experience. Demonstrated extensive and varied management experience with strong leadership skills having an emphasis on strategic planning, contract/lease oversight and enforcement, sponsor obligations, and community and political relations. Demonstrated experience working with elected and appointed government officials in a highly visible, and often politically sensitive, environment.

Salary/Benefits: The salary range for this position is \$200,000 to \$250,000. A starting salary above midrange is possible for the exceptional candidate.

Submission Deadline: October 23, 2022

Who to Contact: https://adkexecutivesearch.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/HVN-Executive-

<u>Director.pdf</u>